CHANGES IN Topr JoBS FROM LAST YEAR TO THIS YEAR

Below are occupations that were on the previous year’s “top jobs” list, but did not make this

year’s list due to reductions in projected growth rates or average annual openings.

socC

11-1021
11-9033

11-9141

13-1081
15-1143
17-2112
17-2171
19-2042

19-4041

37-1012

41-3099

41-9021
47-5012

47-5021
49-3042

49-9062
53-7021
53-7073

Occupation Title

General and Operations Managers

Education Administrators,
Postsecondary

Property, Real Estate, and
Community Association Managers

Logisticians

Computer Network Architects
Industrial Engineers
Petroleum Engineers

Geoscientists, Except Hydrologists
and Geographers

Geological and Petroleum
Technicians

First-Line Supervisors of
Landscaping, Lawn Service, and
Groundskeeping Workers

Sales Representatives, Services, All
Other

Real Estate Brokers

Rotary Drill Operators, Oil and Gas

Earth Drillers, Except Oil and Gas

Mobile Heavy Equipment
Mechanics, Except Engines

Medical Equipment Repairers
Crane and Tower Operators

Wellhead Pumpers

Median
Annual

Wage

$104,557
$77,140

$72,461

$74,225
$105,416
$91,958
$138,571
$106,464

$59,823

$53,364

$54,743

$52,608
$59,949

546,469
548,423

$49,567
$4,482
$57,609

24.18
24.07

23.39

24.18
22.47
23.92

1.77
22.76

4.4

20.86

24.29

17.54
-28.09

16.8
17.56

15.89
23.19
-17.96

Annual
Avg.
Openings

2,135

125

176

118
149
174

58
136

27

137

1,081

90
30

21
124

50
23
39

Typical Entry
Education Level

Bachelor's degree

Master's degree

High school diploma

Bachelor's degree
Bachelor's degree
Bachelor's degree
Bachelor's degree

Bachelor's degree

Associate degree

High school diploma

High school diploma

High school diploma

No formal
educational
credential

High school diploma
High school diploma

Associate degree
High school diploma
High school diploma

Add'l Training

None

None

None

None
None
None
None

None

None

None

Moderate OJT

None

Moderate OJT

Moderate OJT
Long OJT

Moderate OJT
Moderate OJT
Moderate OJT



