CHANGES IN TOP JOBS FROM LAST YEAR TO THIS YEAR

Below are occupations that were on the previous year's "top jobs" list, but did not make this year's list due to reductions in projected growth rates or average annual openings.

yeur 5 ti	st due to reductions in projet	51011	tii i utto	or average	e armaat opermiss.	
SOC	Occupation Title	Median Annual Wage	2015- 2025 Growth (%)	Annual Avg. Openings	Typical Entry Education Level	Add'l Training
11-1021	General and Operations Managers	\$104,557	24.18	2,135	Bachelor's degree	None
11-9033	Education Administrators, Postsecondary	\$77,140	24.07	125	Master's degree	None
11-9141	Property, Real Estate, and Community Association Managers	\$72,461	23.39	176	High school diploma	None
13-1081	Logisticians	\$74,225	24.18	118	Bachelor's degree	None
15-1143	Computer Network Architects	\$105,416	22.47	149	Bachelor's degree	None
17-2112	Industrial Engineers	\$91,958	23.92	174	Bachelor's degree	None
17-2171	Petroleum Engineers	\$138,571	1.77	58	Bachelor's degree	None
19-2042	Geoscientists, Except Hydrologists and Geographers	\$106,464	22.76	136	Bachelor's degree	None
19-4041	Geological and Petroleum Technicians	\$59,823	4.4	27	Associate degree	None
37-1012	First-Line Supervisors of Landscaping, Lawn Service, and Groundskeeping Workers	\$53,364	20.86	137	High school diploma	None
41-3099	Sales Representatives, Services, All Other	\$54,743	24.29	1,081	High school diploma	Moderate OJT
41-9021	Real Estate Brokers	\$52,608	17.54	90	High school diploma	None
47-5012	Rotary Drill Operators, Oil and Gas	\$59,949	-28.09	30	No formal educational credential	Moderate OJT
47-5021	Earth Drillers, Except Oil and Gas	\$46,469	16.8	21	High school diploma	Moderate OJT
49-3042	Mobile Heavy Equipment Mechanics, Except Engines	\$48,423	17.56	124	High school diploma	Long OJT
49-9062	Medical Equipment Repairers	\$49,567	15.89	50	Associate degree	Moderate OJT
53-7021	Crane and Tower Operators	\$4,482	23.19	23	High school diploma	Moderate OJT
53-7073	Wellhead Pumpers	\$57,609	-17.96	39	High school diploma	Moderate OJT